
May 24, 2011 
 
Mr. Edward D. Halpin,  
President and Chief Executive Officer  
STP Nuclear Operating Company  
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
 
Subject:  MEETING SUMMARY FOR PUBLIC MEETING WITH SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT 

ELECTRIC GENERATING STATION 2010 PERFORMANCE  
 
Dear Mr. Halpin:  
 
On May 19, 2011, representatives of STP Electric Generating Station met with NRC personnel 
in Bay City, Texas, to discuss the NRC’s 2010 end of cycle performance assessment.  This 
Category 1 public meeting was held at the request of the NRC to present information regarding 
plant performance for the 2010 calendar year.  The list of attendees is included as Enclosure 1, 
and the meeting slides are included as Enclosure 2.  
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC’s Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS).  ADAMS is accessible from the Public 
Electronic Reading Room page of the NRC’s public web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-
rm/adams.html.  

 
Sincerely, 

/RA/ 

Wayne C. Walker 
Chief, Projects Branch A 
Division of Reactor Projects 

 
Docket:   50-498, 50-499 
License:  NPF-76, NPF-80 
 
Enclosures: 

1. Attendance List 
2. Meeting Slides 
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Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (John.Dixon@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Binesh.Tharakan@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/A (Wayne.Walker@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/A (David.Proulx@nrc.gov) 
STP Administrative Assistant (Lynn.Wright@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Mohan.Thadani@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
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